OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, BARAMULLA

ORDER

No:_167

Dated: 12-12-203

Subject:-Winter Vacations arrangement for disposal of urgent Criminal matters.

Since the Subordinate Courts in the Kashmir Province of the U.T of Jammu and Kashmir shall have to observe 15 days "Winter Vacations" w.e.f. 1st January-2024 to 15th January-2024 (both days inclusive), therefore, in view of the Notification No. 2698 of 2023/RG/NG-71(I) dated 11.12.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir & Ladakh, the following arrangement is made for entertaining and disposal of the urgent criminal matters entertainable/cognizable by Designated/special/Fast-track/Sessions Courts throughout the whole District of Baramulla during the aforesaid period.

S.No	Name of the Judicial Officer	Period	
		From	To
01	Mr. Sunil Sangra,		·
	Additional District & Sessions Judge Sopore.	01-01-2024	07-01-2024
02.	Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma,		
	Additional District & Sessions Judge Baramulla,	08.01.2024	15.01.2024

The Judicial Officers on duty shall sit in their respective courts and avail the

services of their own staff.

(Mohammad Ashraf Malik) Principal District & Sessions Judge,

Baramulla

No: 1253-74/Pass/Adm/ola Dated: 12-12-2023

Copy to the:-

- Worthy Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Jammu & Kashmir & Ladakh, Jammu for kind information.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of J & K and Ladakh, Jammu for information.
- Addl. Registrar Cum Secretary to his lordship Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge, High Court of J&K and Ladakh (Administrative Judge District Baramulla) for information of his lordship.
- Additional District & Sessions Judge, Sopore,
- 5. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Baramulla,

......for information and compliance.

- 6. District Magistrate, Baramulla for information
- 7. Sr. Superintendent of Police, Baramulla for information
- 8. Superintendent of Police, Police District Sopore for information
- 9. Deputy Director Prosecution, Baramulla for information,
- 10. Public Prosecutor, Court of Principal Sessions Judge Baramulla for information.
- 11. Addl. Public Prosecutors, Courts of District, Baramulla, for information.
- -21.President Bar Association, Baramulla/Sopore/Uri/Pattan/Tangmarg/Bonioyar/Dangiwacha/ Chandoosa for information
- 22. System Officer, for uploading the same on the official website.
- 13. 23. Notice Board
- 14. 24. Office File

Chief Administrative Office

Baramulia